
 1 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

 

HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT PROGRAM  

PROJECT #4175-0039 

COUNTY ROAD 832 

NESHOBA COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI 

 

 

Sealed bids or electronic bids will be received by the Board of Supervisors of Neshoba 

County in Philadelphia, Mississippi, until 1:30 pm on Monday, May 21, 2018.  Sealed 

bids will be received until the designated date and time at the Neshoba County 

Courthouse, Philadelphia, Mississippi.  Electronic bids will be received until the 

designated date and time via electronic online submission through Quest CDN for a 

twenty-five dollar ($25) fee.  All bids will be thereafter publicly opened for the 

CONTRUCTION OF 0.251 MILES of GRADE, DRAIN, BASE and PAVE ON CR 832 

IN NESHOBA COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI being known as Hazard Mitigation Grant 

Program Project #4175-0039. 

 
Principal Items of Work are as Follows: 

  ITEM QUANTITY UNIT 

ROADWAY ITEMS : 

  MOBILIZATION 1.0 LS 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.0 LS 

REMOVAL OF PIPE  185.0 LF 

REMOVAL OF DBST SURFACING 2,650.0 SY 

UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (FM) 4,614.0 CY 

BORROW EXCAVATION (FME)(CONTRACTOR FURNISHED) (CLASS 9) 3,114.0 CY 

STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (FM) 766.0 CY 

   BASE AND SURFACE ITEMS - ALTERNATE NO. 1 
  GRANULAR MATERIAL (LVM)(CLASS 10, GROUP B) 3,070.0 CY 

PORTLAND CEMENT 1,158.0 CWT 

SOIL-CEMENT-WATER MIXING (MULTIPLE PASS MIXERS) 3,423.0 SY 

SIZE I STABILIZER AGGREGATE, COARSE (LVM) 193.0 CY 

EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, GRADE CRS-2 2,559.0 GAL 

COARSE AGGREGATE COVER MATERIAL, SIZE 56 (CRUSHED STONE) 59.0 CY 

SEAL AGGREGATE COVER MATERIAL, SIZE 7 (CRUSHED STONE) 32.0 CY 

BLOTTER MATERIAL (LVM) 4.6 CY 

   BASE AND SURFACE ITEMS - ALTERNATE NO. 2 
  GRANULAR MATERIAL (LVM)(CLASS 10, GROUP B) 3,972.0 CY 

SIZE I STABILIZER AGGREGATE, COARSE (LVM) 636.0 CY 

MIXING, SHAPING, & COMPACTION 3,423.0 SY 

ASPHALT FOR PRIME COAT (EA-1 OR AE-P) 1,198.0 GAL 

EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, GRADE CRS-2 2,559.0 GAL 

COARSE AGGREGATE COVER MATERIAL, SIZE 56 (CRUSHED STONE) 59.0 CY 

SEAL AGGREGATE COVER MATERIAL, SIZE 7 (CRUSHED STONE) 32.0 CY 

BLOTTER MATERIAL (LVM) 4.6 CY 



 2 

 
 

  ITEM QUANTITY UNIT 

CLASS B STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 96.0 CY 

REINFORCEMENT 19,601.0 LB 

18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III 64.0 LF 

RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS (TYPE I) 20.0 EA 

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1.0 LS 

ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 0.000 SF 

4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE (CONTINUOUS WHITE) (90 MIL) 0.502 MI 
4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (CONTINUOUS YELLOW) (120 
MIL) 2,650.0 LF 

TWO-WAY YELLOW REFLECTIVE HIGH PERFORMANCE RAISED MARKERS 27.0 EA 

   EROSION CONTROL ITEMS: 
  AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE 5.500 TON 

COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13-13-13) 1.380 TON 

AMMONIUM NITRATE 0.690 TON 

SEEDING 2.750 ACRE 

VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH 5.500 TON 

SOLID SODDING 2,008.0 SY 

GEOTEXTILE FABRIC STABILIZATION (TYPE III) (AOS 0.15-0.43) 880.0 SY 

TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I) (AOS 0.15-0.84) 2,503.0 LF 

LOOSE RIPRAP, (SIZE 200 LB.) 263.0 TON 

GEOTEXTILE UNDER LOOSE RIPRAP (TYPE V) (AOS 0.21-0.43) 384.0 SY 

WATTLES, 20 INCH 320.0 LF 

   BRIDGE ITEMS: 
  BOX BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS "BB" 182.5 CY 

REINFORCEMENT 28,239.0 LB 

 

 

NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR 

 

CONTRACT TIME :  120 Working Days 

 

BASIS OF AWARD 
 

 The award, if made, will be made to the lowest qualified bidder on the basis of the 

published quantities. 

 

The attention of the BIDDER is directed to the State and Federal laws governing selection of and 

employment of labor. 

 

Minimum Wage Rates for this project have been predetermined by the Secretary of the 

Department of Labor in accordance with the requirements of Federal regulations governing the 

expenditure of FEDERAL FUNDS and are set out in the labor regulations contained in the 

proposal. 

 



 3 

Also, the attention of bidders is hereby directed to the specific Equal Opportunity responsibilities 

set out in this proposal.  At the time the contract is executed, the successful bidder will be 

required to designate the Equal Opportunity officer who shall be delegated such authority and 

responsibility so as to effectively administer and promote equal employment opportunities within 

the contractor’s organization in connection with the construction of this project. 

 

The Board of Supervisors hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that, in any 

contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, minority business enterprises will be 

afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be 

discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, or national origin in consideration for an 

award. 

 

Plans and specifications are on file in the Office of the Chancery Clerk of Neshoba County.   

PLANS AND PROPOSALS may be secured from Thomas M. (Marty). Crowder, P.E., Project 

Engineer for Neshoba County, Mississippi, c/o Crowder Engineering & Surveying, Inc., P. O. 

Box 1209, Ackerman, MS  39735 (662-285-2062).  The Cost is fifty dollars ($50.00) for printed 

plans and fifty dollars ($50.00) for the printed proposal, non-refundable.  Plans and Proposals 

may also be downloaded electronically for a non-refundable fee of $25.00 by providing 

QuestCDN Project Number 5705166 on the Project Search Page on the Quest website 

www.questcdn.com.   

 

To bid electronically, contact QuestCDN at 1-952-233-1632 or info@questcdn.com for assistance 

with electronic bidding and starting a free membership. 

 

Certified check or bid bond for five percent (5%) of the total bid, made payable to Neshoba 

County and the State of Mississippi must accompany each proposal.  The Successful Bidder must 

provide both a Performance Bond and a Payment Bond (each in the amount of one hundred 

percent [100%] of the Contract) upon execution of the Contract. 

 

Bidders are hereby notified that any proposal accompanied by letters qualifying in any manner 

the condition under which the proposal is tendered will be considered an irregular bid, and such 

proposal will not be considered in making the award. 

 

Date: _April 16, 2018                                _/s/ Obbie Riley_______________                     

                                                         Obbie Riley, President 

Publish:  April 18th & 25th, 2018                             Neshoba County Board of Supervisors 

 

 

 

 

http://www.questcdn.com/
mailto:info@questcdn.com

